

## The Corporation of the Township of Plummer Additional

RR # 2, 38 Railway Crescent, Tel: (705) 785-3479

**Mayor: Beth West** 

email:<u>info@plummertownship.ca</u>

Bruce Mines ON POR ICO Fax: (705) 785-3135

Clerk: Lars Moffatt

2023 03 31

Township of Plummer Additional Financial Filing Compliance Report 2022 Municipal Election

As per the *Municipal Elections Act, 1996*, municipalities are required to establish a report on candidate and third-party financial filing compliance relating to the 2022 Municipal Election. This report must be available to the public by no later than April 30, 2023.

As of March 31, 2023, I can declare all necessary financial reports for candidate and third-party advertisers have been received by the Clerk at the Township office.

Furthermore, this report declares the following:

- There were no third-party advertisers that were declared during the 2022 Municipal Election
- All candidates (who campaigned for both Mayor and Councillor positions) filed the necessary documentation before the deadline of March 31, 2023.
- There were no candidates who declared or identified a surplus on their financial statements. No funds/repayments were required from any candidate.
- There were no candidates who incurred or declared expenses more than the appropriate limits.
- All declared, candidate financial statements and reports appear to be reasonable and accurately completed.

Declared on March 31, 2023

Lars Moffatt

Clerk-Treasurer